
 
DCORM Office Directory 

 
 Address: One Judiciary Square - 441 4th Street, NW Suite 800 South Washington DC, DC 20001 Main # 202-727-8600 Fax # 727-8319 

Sedgwick CMS:  Main Number 202-585-3701(NEW) / Customer Service Number: 202-585-3738(NEW)/ SIR Fax #: 202-216-4749 
 

Director’s Office - Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 
Name Title Office Email 
Phillip A. Lattimore Chief Risk Officer 202-727-8600 Phillip.Lattimore@dc.gov 
Amy Mauro General Counsel 202-727-9514 Amy.Mauro@dc.gov 
William Clyde Thomas Program Analyst 202-724-2492 William3.Thomas@dc.gov  
Valerie Evans Office Manager 202-727-9006 Valerie.Evans@dc.gov 
Marcia Pezoa Receptionist / Clerical Assistant 202-727-8600 Marcia.Pezoa@dc.gov  

Medical Liability Captive Insurance Company – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 
 Title Name Email 
Mareco Edwards Insurance Program Manager 202-727-7805 Mareco.Edwards@dc.gov 

Tort Liability Division – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-0249 
Name Title Phone Email 
Eric Glover Tort Liability Mgr. 202-727-5686 Eric.Glover@dc.gov 
LaShonda Wright Claims Specialist 202-724-6576 Lashonda.Wright@dc.gov 
Lana Craven Program Analyst 202-727-9413 Lana.Craven@dc.gov 
Tamonica Heard Staff Assistant 202-727-6927 Tamonica.Heard@dc.gov/  
Charlotte Fisher Claims Specialist 202-727-8299 CharlotteM.Fisher@dc.gov 
Robert Carter Claims Specialist 202-727-8265 Robert.Carter@dc.gov 

Risk Identification Analysis and Control Division (RIAC) – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 
Name Title Phone Email 

Vacant Occupational Safety and Health 
Manager 202-727-6987  

Thomas Herbert Occupational Safety & Health 
Specialist 202-727-8474 Thomas.Herbert@dc.gov 

Brian Larman Occupational Safety & Health 
Specialist 202-727-7768 Brian.Larman@dc.gov 

Public Sector Workers’ Compensation Program (PSWCP) – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 
Name Title Phone Email 
Cara Pearson Supr. Disability Comp. Manager 202-727-9508 Cara.Pearson@dc.gov 
Susana Suarez Program Analyst 202-727-3475 Susana.Suarez@dc.gov 
Augustina “Tina” Ammah Claims Specialist 202-727-6563 Augustina.Ammah@dc.gov 
Kurt Davis Claims Specialist 202-724-2487 Kurt.Davis@dc.gov 
Connie Gorum Return To Work Officer 202-727-9803 Connie.Gorum2@dc.gov 
Tammy Hagin Compliance Review Officer 202-724-2214 Tammy.Hagin2@dc.gov 
Tamieka Johnson Program Analyst 202-724-2265 Tamieka.Johnson@dc.gov 

Sedgwick Staff Address: One Judiciary Square - 441 4th Street, NW Suite 800 South Washington DC, 20001  
Main # 202-585-3701 Customer Service Line: 202- 585-3738 SIR Fax # 202-216-4749 

Name Title Phone Email 
Timothy Larkin Acting Operations Manager  202-585-3711 Timothy.Larkin@sedgwickcms.com 
Sophronia Smith Claims Supervisor  202-585-3702 Sophronia.Smith@sedgwickcms.com 
Shanthini Rasanyagam Claims Assist/Customer Service Rep. 202-585-3703 Shanthini.Rasanayagam@sedgwickcms.com 
Anthony Banaszewski Claims Examiner 202-585-3710 Anthony.Banaszewski@sedgwickcms.com 
Cathy Clanton Claims Examiner 202-585-3707 Catherine.Clanton@sedgwickcms.com 
Johnny Durden Clinical Nurse Case Manager 202-585-3715 Johnny.Durden@sedgwickcms.com 
Denise Howell Claims Examiner 202-585-3714 Denise.Howell@sedwickcms.com 
Gloria Odom Claims Examiner 202-585-3716 Gloria.Odom@sedgwickcms.com 
Vanessa Pleitez Claims Examiner 202-585-3708 Vanessa.Pleitez@sedgwickcms.com 
Laura White  Claim Supervisor  202-585-3720 Laura.White@sedgwickcms.com 

Berlina Smith Claim Assistant Supervisor 202-585-3721 Berlina.Smith@sedgwickcms.com 
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Tiffany Bruce Medical Only Claims Examiner 202-585-3727 Tiffany.Bruce@sedgwickcms.com 
Tiffany Johnson Claims Examiner 202-585-3726 Tiffany.Johnson@sedgwickcms.com 
Teresa Morris Clinical Nurse Case Manger 202-585 3722 Teresa.Morris@sedgwickcms.com 
Deanna Evans Claims Examiner 202-585-3730 Deanna Evans@sedgwickcms.com 
Lori Anne Clark Claims Examiner 202-585-3729 Lorianne.Clark@sedgwickcms.com 
Tharin Powers Claims Examiner 202-585-3706 Tharin.Powers@sedgwickcms.com 
Lauren Whitaker Claims Examiner 202-585-3731 Lauren.Whitaker@sedgwickcms.com 

Malcolm J. Lumpkins Claim Assistant/Customer Service Rep. 202-585-3723 Malcolm.Lumpkins@sedgwickcms.com 
 

Michelle Lewis-Parsons Receptionist 202-585-3725 michelle.lewis-parsons@sedgwickcms.com 
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